(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Pankaj Kumar Bale | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-190 Report Status NA

Date of Birth NA Application Received 27-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0190 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status NA

COMPONENT STATUS
CORI\/IIEF?C?I\TI;—NT LRIt COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Rasika NaruteP-CPPe_c;ple Advisor for 12-11-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 NIL NIL INSUFF
GRADUATION Visvesvaraya Technological University 30-10-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 30-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Poornima Bale 30-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 27-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Cummins Emission Solutions Division
of Cummins Technologies India
Private Limited (Formerly known as
Cummins Technologies India Limited)

Cummins Emission Solutions Division
of Cummins Technologies India
Private Limited (Formerly known as
Cummins Technologies India Limited)

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Emp Code: WWID: UM765 WWID: UM765

From: 19-09-2022 19-09-2022

To: 30-10-2025 30-10-2025

Designation: Supply Chain Leader- CES India Supply Chain Leader- CES India
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 8605075/-

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Career Growth

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Rasika Narute - People
Advisor for PCP-2, Cummins Emission Solutions, found the employment as
genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Rasika Narute - People Advisor for PCP-2

Report Verified Date:

12-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Wed 12-Mov-25 11:55 &AM

Rasika Narute <rasika.narute@cummins.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for Pankaj Kumar Bale GQ-HMLN-190

To Sharlin; Abishek Mair; Harshit Singh
Cc  ‘layakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global'; aarti@goldquestglobal.in

O rollow up.

Hi Team,
PFB comments in my trail mail

Thanks and Regards

Rasika Narute - People Support Advisor- CBU Phaltan Plants (PCP 1.2 & 3)
Contact No-8669661076

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 3/3



Annexure 1 (b)

Wed 12-Mov-25 1155 AM

To Sharlin; Abished Moir; Harshit Singh

€ “layakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global'; aarti@goldquestgiobal.in

Rasika Narute <rasika.narute@cummins.com:>

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for Pankaj Kumar Bale GQ-HMLN-190 (1) Cummins Emission Solutions Division ol

O Foliow up.
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Cummins Emission Solutions Division of
Cummins Technologies India Private
Limited (Formerly known as Cummins
Company Name Technologies India Limited) Yes
Candidate Name Pankaj Bale fes
Employee Code/ID/Mo WWID: UMF65 es
From (Date of Joining) 19-Sep-2022 Yos
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 30-0ct-2025 fes
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Supply Chain Leader- CES India Yes
Salary/CTC: Please Provide BEOS07S/-
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's NMame Please Provide Rakesh Bhosale
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Carrier Growth
Rehire Eligibility [Please fill in the relevant information) Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) {Please fill In the relevant information) Done

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide- Relieving letter will be issue after Fnf- Have shared resignation acceptance

letter

Any Integrity [/ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly-No

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please axplain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly-No

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Mo

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide-Na

Verified By { Name, Cantact Number & Designation)

Peaple Support Advisor- CBU Phaltan Plants (PCP 1,2 & 3)
- Rasika Narute- People Advisor for PCP-2 plant-8669661076

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page4/4



EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Emp Code: 0190 0190
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Visvesvaraya Technological University

Visvesvaraya Technological University

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Enroll No: INTO4MEO033 INTO4MEO33
Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering
Major: Mechanical Engineering Mechanical Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Certification Issued Date: 2010-01 2010-01
SI No: D09 038663 D09 038663
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Visvesvaraya Technological

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Visvesvaraya Technological University

Report Verified Date:

30-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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Date: JAN©O7, 2010 VICE CHANCELLOR
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Karnataka School Examination and
Assessment Board

Karnataka School Examination and
Assessment Board

Name Of The Candidate:

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Enroll No: 109703 109703
Degree: 12th 12th
Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing:

Not Provided

Not Provided

S| No:

814324

814324

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Secretary-Karnataka School
Examination and Assessment Board found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 30-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Pankaj Kumar Bale

candidate is residing at the provided address since 3 years to till date, hence

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-190 GQ-HMLN-190
Employee Id: 0190 0190
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Poornima Bale (Mother), who confirmed that the

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Poornima Bale

Report Verified Date:

30-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

(soLD

(DQUEST

PROFESSIOMAL BACKGROLIND
VERIFICATIGNM

SERWVI|ICES

Full Name of The Candidate

Pankaj Kumar Bale

Date of Verification

30-10-25

Address as provided by the candidate

Orchid Towers, Flat no A-401, 4th Floor Lane Opp to
EFC. Baner, Pune, Maharashtra-411045

Does physically verified address match with the above?

3 Yes
(Yes or No)
Werifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) i
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written ) Written

Mame of the Respondent

Poornima bale

Relationship with the candidate Mother
Number of Years at present residence Last 3 vears To Till Date
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) Rented

Details of Address proof Verified NA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address NA

been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes / No ) g

MNature of Location Middle Class
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) IndusInd Bank

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Balewadi Police Chowki

Any Comment regarding the verification

Verfied

Mame and signature of representative with date

Devidas, 30-10-25

Signature of Respondent

Poornima bale
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Annexure 5 (b)

4

n OFS Map Carmara
3

Pune, Maharashtra, India =&
Orchid Towers Block-8, Rm 114 & Rm 115, La Ratan Ln, Baner, Pune,
Maharashtra 411045, India

Lat 18.566346° Long 73.774358°

Thursday, 30/10/2025 03:56 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 5 (c)

oy
n DPS Map Camera

Pune, Maharashtra, India ==
114 & Rm, Rm, 115, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045, India

Lat 18.566348° Long 73.774591°
Thursday, 30/10/2025 03:53 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 5 (d)

"
n GPS Map Camera

Pune, Maharashtra, India ==
115, Omega Residency Ln, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045, India

Lat 18.566087° Long 73.774553°
Thursday, 30/10/2025 03:52 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 5 (e)
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Yes

Annexure 5 (g)

+91 96571 00739 h ' o

Hi Pankaj Kumar Bale,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "es', if both the statements are correct

|

| unread message
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-190 GQ-HMLN-190

Candidate Name: Pankaj Kumar Bale Pankaj Kumar Bale

Date Of Birth: 15-10-1986 15-10-1986

Father Name: Paras Kumar Bale Paras Kumar Bale

Address1: Orchid Tower Flat No A 401, 4th Floor Orchid Tower Flat No A 401, 4th Floor
Opp KFC Baner Pune Maharashtra - Opp KFC Baner Pune Maharashtra -
411045 411045

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGATL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I/1432 /14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-HMILIN-1%0
MNAME OF THE APPLICAINT Pankaj Eumar Bale
FATHER MNAME Paras Eumar Bale
DATE OF BIRTH 15-October-1936

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Orchid Tower Flat No A 401, 4th Floor Opp EFC Baner Pune Maharashtra - 411043

|VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

27-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIOMNS COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litipation database there 15 no Crnl or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
MNrmber raised befose ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional kmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is snubjectrve mn natnre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

Asz on the date of this search and as per the online litipation database there is no Crvil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
MNrmber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thiz information is snubjectrve i natnre.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instrnetion of CLTIENT and the nadersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned couct. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Tmly

o ped

(PATAYV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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